

## SUGAR LAND ICE & SPORTS CENTER IN-HOUSE LEAGUE AGREEMENT

*Player's Name: USA Hockey Number						
				ATTACH COPY OF USA HOCKEY REGISTRATION		
					Zip-Code:	
					Zip-code:	
		Cellular/Pager #:				
*Mother's Name:				Cellular/Pager #		
Ple	ease select the player		••••••	••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
	□ 8U	□ 10U	☐ 12U	☐ 14U	☐ 18U	
\$5	575 on or before March	15th,2017. \$600 after.				
	] FULL PAYMENT, A	T TIME OF REGISTRATION				
ТО	TAL PAID					
			TERMS AND CONI	<u>DITIONS</u>		
1.	Sugar Land Ice Hockey Department reserves the right to change the day and /or time of practices/games/lessons.					
	USA Hockey Membership is required.					
2.	Refunds and pro-rates may be considered if player/student is injured and therefore cannot skate. <u>Players who are suspended or ejected from any Sugar Land Ice &amp; Sports Center Programs are NOT entitled to a refund exchange or pro rate of any kind.</u>					
	exchange of pro-	tate of any kind.				
3.	The parent or guardian agrees to abide the terms of installment payments (if offered by the League) and agrees to make payments upon scheduled due dates, without a reminder from the <b>Sugar Land Ice Hockey Department</b> . If Parent o Guardian fails to remit payment to <b>Sugar Land Ice &amp; Sports Center</b> on scheduled due dates; the above player may be suspended from the <b>Sugar Land Ice In-House League</b> .					
4.	Parent and skater assume all risk and danger incidental to ice skating in general, and the game of hockey in particular. These risks and dangers include, but are not limited to, the danger of being injured by pucks, hockey sticks and other players. The parent or guardian also agrees that the <b>Sugar Land Ice Hockey Department</b> is not responsible for loss of or damage to any personal property.					
5.	Full equipment required. NO EXCEPTIONS. Street Hockey equipment is not acceptable.					
6.	Teams may be joined together if a minimum of fifteen players per team is not achieved. Each team will have an average of fifteen (15) players, two goalies and a standby waiting list.					
7.	All Participants in any Sugar Land Ice & Sports Center programs agree to be videotaped and/or photographed for					
	instructional and/or promotional purposes.					
	I have read	d and understand the abo	ve terms and con	ditions and I agree to	abide by each of them.	
Paı	rent's/AdultParticipa	ntSignature:		Date	Cashier:	